

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1083 of 2023

=====

SUJIT VINOD PIMPALE

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR MIRENKUMAR K PRIYADARSHI(11023) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS RATNA VORA(2251) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

MR LB DABI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 31/08/2023

ORAL ORDER

Notice, returnable on 27.09.2023. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent-State.

In the meantime, parties to submit (i) statement of payment made towards the maintenance; (ii) details of income, assets, liability etc. submitted before the Court below; and (iii) particulars of pending proceedings / or order qua maintenance under another enactment.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

KUMAR ALOK