

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 1083
of 2023**

=====

SUJIT VINOD PIMPALE
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MIREN PRIYADARSHI(11023) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS RATNA VORA(2251) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
DR VENUGOPAL H PATEL(7411) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 16/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the petitioner has submitted that talks of settlement is going on between the parties; to which learned advocate for the respondent no.2 and 3 does not dispute.

In view of such position, the matter is adjourned to 25/11/2025.

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

sompura